Washington State

Health Care Authority

Wraparound with Intensive Services (WISe)

Apple Health services covered without a managed care plan
(also called fee-for-service) referral list by county, as of

November 30, 2023

Some services are paid for by Apple Health without a managed care plan, also called fee-for-
service (FFS). That’s what we call it when Apple Health pays providers directly for each service they

do, using your ProviderOne service card.

Most Apple Health clients receive their regular health care coverage though a managed care plan.
Apple Health coverage without a managed care plan is sometimes necessary due to the way other
coverage works with Apple Health - for instance, when clients have Medicare as their primary

coverage.

Your primary care provider or health plan will help you find these benefits and coordinate your

care, when necessary.

County Contact(s) for WiSe referrals
Adams Integrated Health Care Services
Benton Luthern Community Services

Chelan Children’s Home Society of Washington
Clallam Peninsula Behavioral Health

Clark Catholic Community Services

Cowlitz Columbia Wellness

Community Integrated Health Services (CIHS)

Catholic Community Services

Douglas Children’s Home Society of Washington
Franklin Luthern Community Services

Garfield Quality Behavioral Health

Grant Renew

Gray’s Harbor Catholic Community Services

King Center for Human Services

Catholic Community Services

Phone

509-488-5611

509-735-6446 or 800-678-4876
509-663-0034

360-457-0431

360-567-2211

360-423-0203

360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834
360-567-2211

509-663-0034

509-735-6446

509-758-3341

509-765-9239

360-878-8248 or 888-322-7156
206-631-8830

253-850-2500
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Washington State
Health Care

Kitsap

Lewis

Okanogan

Pacific

Pend Oreille

Pierce

Snohomish

Spokane

Thurston

Whitman

Yakima

Statewide, not

currently offering WiSe

uthority

Valley Cities

Lutheran Community Services

Kitsap Mental Health Services

Catholic Community Services
Community Integrated Health Services

Cascade Mental Health

Okanogan Behavioral Healthcare
Willapa Behavioral Health

Pend Oreille County Counseling Services
Catholic Community Services
Center for Human Services
Compass Health

Excelsior Wellness Center
Frontier Behavioral Health
Passages Family Support
Institue for Family Development
Lutheran Community Services
Catholic Community Services

Community Youth Service

Palouse River Counseling

Behavioral Health Services/Yakima Valley Farmworkers clinic
Catholic Charities Serving Central Washington
Comprehensive Healthcare

Paul Davis, Health Care Authority

206-408-5246
206-694-5700

360-373-5031

360-792-2020

360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834
(T) 360-345-6790

(F) 360-242-2501
509-826-6191

360-642-3787

509-447-5651

253-759-9544 or 800-566-9053
206-631-8830

425-349-8480

509-559-3100

509-838-4651

509-892-9241

509-328-3802

509-747-8224

360-878-8248 or 888-322-7156
(T) 360-790-7505

(F) 360-489-0402
509-334-1133

509-453-1344

509-956-7100

509-317-2698

360-725-1632
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