

## Wraparound with Intensive Services (WISe)

Apple Health services covered without a managed care plan (also called fee-for-service) referral list by county, as of November 30, 2023

Some services are paid for by Apple Health without a managed care plan, also called fee-for-service (FFS). That's what we call it when Apple Health pays providers directly for each service they do, using your ProviderOne service card.

Most Apple Health clients receive their regular health care coverage though a managed care plan. Apple Health coverage without a managed care plan is sometimes necessary due to the way other coverage works with Apple Health – for instance, when clients have Medicare as their primary coverage.

Your primary care provider or health plan will help you find these benefits and coordinate your care, when necessary.

County	Contact(s) for WISe referrals	Phone
Adams	Integrated Health Care Services	509-488-5611
Benton	Luthern Community Services	509-735-6446 or 800-678-4876
Chelan	Children's Home Society of Washington	509-663-0034
Clallam	Peninsula Behavioral Health	360-457-0431
Clark	Catholic Community Services	360-567-2211
Cowlitz	Columbia Wellness	360-423-0203
	Community Integrated Health Services (CIHS)	360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834
	Catholic Community Services	360-567-2211
Douglas	Children's Home Society of Washington	509-663-0034
Franklin	Luthern Community Services	509-735-6446
Garfield	Quality Behavioral Health	509-758-3341
Grant	Renew	509-765-9239
Gray's Harbor	Catholic Community Services	360-878-8248 or 888-322-7156
King	Center for Human Services	206-631-8830
	Catholic Community Services	253-850-2500

Apple Health services covered without a managed care plan (also called fee-for-service) referral list by county 11/30/2023



	Valley Cities	206-408-5246
	Lutheran Community Services	206-694-5700
Kitsap	Kitsap Mental Health Services	360-373-5031
	Catholic Community Services	360-792-2020
Lewis	Community Integrated Health Services	360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834
	Cascade Mental Health	(T) 360-345-6790
		(F) 360-242-2501
Okanogan	Okanogan Behavioral Healthcare	509-826-6191
Pacific	Willapa Behavioral Health	360-642-3787
Pend Oreille	Pend Oreille County Counseling Services	509-447-5651
Pierce	Catholic Community Services	253-759-9544 or 800-566-9053
Snohomish	Center for Human Services	206-631-8830
	Compass Health	425-349-8480
Spokane	Excelsior Wellness Center	509-559-3100
	Frontier Behavioral Health	509-838-4651
	Passages Family Support	509-892-9241
	Institue for Family Development	509-328-3802
	Lutheran Community Services	509-747-8224
Thurston	Catholic Community Services	360-878-8248 or 888-322-7156
	Community Youth Service	(T) 360-790-7505
		(F) 360-489-0402
Whitman	Palouse River Counseling	509-334-1133
Yakima	Behavioral Health Services/Yakima Valley Farmworkers clinic	509-453-1344
	Catholic Charities Serving Central Washington	509-956-7100
	Comprehensive Healthcare	509-317-2698
Statewide, not currently offering WISe	Paul Davis, Health Care Authority	360-725-1632